

## Louisiana Human Trafficking Prevention Commission & Advisory Board

## **Notice of Meeting**

August 19, 2021 1pm Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87513293746?pwd=Uk55UUV5aW40c0J4NWFUYmhRTWxjUT09

## **Agenda**

Chief Tommy Clark

I.

Call the Meeting to Order

		HTPC Chair
II.	Roll Call	Michele Rabalais CC Exec. Assistant
III.	Opening Remarks a. First Lady Donna Edwards b. Dr. Dana Hunter	Chief Tommy Clark
IV.	Old Business: May 2021 Minutes	Chief Tommy Clark
V.	Vote to Approve Minutes	
VI.	Training Recaps  a. LCYTC Train the Trainer  b. LIFT Training for Medical Providers  c. DARE Association Conference  d. Mid- South Human Trafficking Summit  e. LA Chief of Police Annual Conference	Chief Tommy Clark Dr. Dana Hunter Chief Tommy Clark



## VII. 2021 Legislative Updates

Mary Kate Andrepont

- a. SB 170 Act 352 creates the Office of Human Trafficking Prevention
- b. HB 227 Act 18 authorizes the use of administrative subpoenas to obtain internet/electronic records in investigations of human trafficking offenses
- c. HB 492 Act 322 eliminates the prescriptive period to commence a civil action against a person convicted of a crime against a child, including human trafficking.
- d. HB 531 Act 324 requires the Louisiana Board of Massage Therapy to provide training on human trafficking to its board members, staff, and contract inspectors.

VIII. New Business: Updates from Subcommittee

a.Labor traffickingLeanne McCallumb.Sex trafficking of adultsTiffani Robinsonc.Sex trafficking of minorsMaria Pontoriero

IX. Proposal for Guest Speakers and Resources

Dr. Dana Hunter

Chief Tommy Clark

- X. Vote on proposal
  - a. Discussion
  - b. Vote

XI. Annual Report

Chief Tommy Clark

Chief Tommy Clark

- a. Each subcommittee will submit their report by Friday, December 10, 2021.
- b. Full draft to be sent out in January
- c. Commission to vote on the report at January 20, 2022 meeting.

XII. Topics for Next Meeting

Chief Tommy Clark

- a. Annual Report
- b. Guest speaker(s), HTPC and AB members can email recommendations

XIII. Public Comment Chief Tommy Clark

XIV. Other Business Chief Tommy Clark

XV. Adjournment Chief Tommy Clark